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Central District of California

In re: ) ) ) Case No. 12-28006-M
Gty of Sgsternardl no, California Chapt er
or
CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0973-6 User: admin Page 1 of 3 Date Rcvd: Mar 19, 2013
Form I D: pdf 042 Total Noticed: 1

Notice by first class mail was sent to the follow ng persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Mar 21, 2013
db +City of San Bernardino, California, Cty Hall, 300 North "D' Street,

San Bernardi no, CA 92418-0001

Notice by electronic transm ssion was sent to the foll owi ng persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
NONE. TOTAL: 0O

*xx*x% BYPASSED RECI Pl ENTS *****
NONE. TOTAL: O

Addresses nmarked '+ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regul ations require that automation-conpatible nail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that | have sent the attached document to the above listed entitiesin the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it istrue and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security

Number (SSN) of the debtor (s) was furnished to all partieslisted. Thisofficial court copy containsthe redacted SSN asrequired by the
bankruptcy rulesand the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Mar 21, 2013 Signature:
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District/off: 0973-6 User: admin Page 2 of 3 Date Rcvd: Mar 19, 2013
Form | D: pdf 042 Total Noticed: 1

The followi ng persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CMECF el ectronic mail (Email)
system on March 19, 2013 at the address(es) |isted bel ow

Al ex Darcy on behal f of Creditor Marquette Bank adarcy@skouni sdarcy. com

Andrew K Al per on behal f of Creditor BANK OF AMERICA, N. A aal per@randzel .com
efiling@randzel . com eki dder @randzel . com

Anne A UWyeda on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF auyeda@nmnkatt or neys.com

Annie \Verdries on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF verdries@ bbsl aw. com

Ant hony Bisconti on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF thisconti @nkattorneys.com
adm n@nkat t or neys. com

Aron M diner on behal f of Interested Party San Bernardino Police Oficers Association
rol i ner @uanenorris.com

Benj ami n R Tracht man on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF btracht man@racht manl aw. com
sstraka@racht manl aw. com

Bonni e M Hol conb on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF bonnie. hol comb@loj . ca. gov,
rosita. eduardo@oj . ca. gov

Brett Bissett on behalf of Creditor California Public Enployees’ Retirement System
brett.bi ssett @l gates.com carol yn. or phey@l gat es. com kl gat esbankr upt cy @l gat es. com

Bri an D Wesl ey on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF brian.wesl ey@loj.ca. gov

Brian T Pedi go on behal f of Creditor Kim Thonpson bri an@edi gol aw. com

Cathy Ta on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF cathy.ta@bkl aw. com
Art hur. Johnst on@bkl aw. com | i sa. spencer @bkl aw. com

Chad V Haes on behalf of Creditor San Bernardino City Professional Firefighters Local 891
chaes@rar shackhays. com  ecf marshackhays@mail . com

Christian Gaham on behalf of Creditor Mranontes Const. Co., |Inc. cgrahank3@ll bl aw. net
Christina M Craige on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF ccrai ge@idl ey.com

Chri stopher H Conti on behal f of Interested Party San Bernardino Public Enpl oyees Association
chc@dl aborl aw. com  sak@dl abor| aw. com

Chri stopher O Rivas on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF crivas@eedsm th.com

Chrysta L Elliott on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF elliottc@allardspahr.com
mant hi ek@al | ar dspahr. com

D Edward Hays on behalf of Creditor San Bernardino City Professional Firefighters Local 891
ehays@rar shackhays. com ecf mar shackhays@muai | . com

David J Mccarty on behal f of Interested Party David MCarty dnccarty@heppardnul lin.com
pi bsen@heppardmul | i n. com

Davi d M Goodri ch on behal f of Creditor San Bernardino City Professional Firefighters Local 891
dgoodri ch@mar shackhays. com  ecf mar shackhays@nmei | . com

Dean G Rallis on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF drallis@ul meyerl aw. com

Deana M Brown on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF dbrown@ri | bank. com

Diane S Shaw on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF di ane. shaw@loj . ca. gov

Eric MHeller on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF eric.mheller@rscounsel.treas.gov
Everett L Green on behalf of U S. Trustee United States Trustee (RS) everett.|.green@sdoj.gov
Franklin C Adans on behal f of Creditor San Bernardino Associated Governnents
frankl i n. adans @bkl aw. com
art hur . j ohnst on@bkl aw. com | i sa. spencer @bkl aw. com bknot i ces @bkl aw. com

Fred Neufeld on behal f of Debtor City of San Bernardino, California fneufeld@ycr.com

Gegory A Martin on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF gmartin@i nston.com

Gregory M Sal vato on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF gsal vat o@al vat ol awof fi ces. com
cal endar @al vat ol awof fi ces. com

J Scott Bovitz on behalf of Creditor U. S. TelePacific Corp. bovitz@ovitz-spitzer.com

Janes A Hayes on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF j hayes@ anesahayesapl c. com

Jane Kespradit on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF jane.kespradit@inruger.com
any. |l ee@i nruger.com

Jason D Strabo on behalf of Creditor U. S. Bank National Association, not individually, but as
I ndenture Trustee jstrabo@we.com apolin@mwe.com

Jeffery D Hermann on behal f of Creditor County of San Bernardino, California

j hermann@rri ck. com

Jeffrey E Bjork on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF jbjork@idley.com

Jeffrey W Broker on behalf of Creditor The den Aire Mbil ehome Park Corporation

j br oker @r oker | aw. bi z

Jerrold Abeles on behalf of Interested Party Anmbac Assurance Conpany
abel es.jerry@rentfox.com | abarreda. vivian@rentfox.com

John A Boyd on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF fednotice@cl aw. net

John A Farner on behalf of Creditor County of San Bernardino, California jfarmer@rrick.com

Joseph M Adans on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF jadanms@ aw ma.com

Joseph M Wl ch on behal f of Creditor c/o Buchalter Nemer CI'T Technol ogy Fi nancing Services,
Inc. jwel ch@uchal ter.com svanderburgh@uchal ter.com docket @uchal ter. com bkgroup@uchal ter.com

Kennet h N Russak on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF krussak@randzel .com
efiling@randzel . com dnoore@randzel . com

Kirsten A Roe Wrl ey on behal f of Creditor Safeco |Insurance Conpany OF America
kwor | ey@t hf.com  bcordova@ hf.com

M Jonat han Hayes on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF jhayes@rhlawfirmcom
roksana@r hl awfi rm com car ol yn@r hl awfi rm con er ober son@r hl awfi rm conjeri n@rhl awfi rm com

Mark C Schnitzer on behal f of Attorney Mark Schnitzer nschnitzer @ hl aw. com
ncschnitzer @mai | . com

Mat t hew J Troy on behalf of Creditor United States of America matthew troy@isdoj.gov

Mette H Kurth on behal f of Interested Party Ambac Assurance Conpany kurth.nette@rentfox.com

M chael B Lubic on behalf of Creditor California Public Enployees’ Retirement System
m chael . | ubi c@l gates. com jonat han. randol ph@l gat es. com

M chael J Bujold on behalf of U S. Trustee United States Trustee (RS)
M chael . J. Buj ol d@isdoj . gov
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The followi ng persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CMECF el ectronic mail (Email)
system (conti nued)
M chelle C Hri bar on behal f of Interested Party San Bernardi no Public Enpl oyees Association
nch@dl abor | aw. com
Panel a Jan Zylstra on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF zyl stral aw@nuil.com
Paul R d assnan on behal f of Debtor City of San Bernardino, California pglassman@ycr.com
Reed M Mercado  on behal f of Interested Party M Mercado rnercado@heppardnul I'in.com
Ri chard A Marshack on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF rmar shack@mar shackhays. com
| ber gi ni @mar shackhays. com ecf mar shackhays@mai | . com
Robert H Dewberry on behalf of Creditor Allison Mechanical, Inc. robert.dewberry@ew aw. net
Robert P Goe on behalf of Creditor Mranontes Const. Co., Inc. kmurphy@oeforlaw. com
rgoe@oef or | aw. com nf or syt he@oef or| aw. com
Sandra W Lavigna on behalf of Interested Party U S Securities and Exchange Conmmi ssion
| avi gnas@ec. gov
Sarah C Boone on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF sboone@rar shackhays. com
ecf mar shackhays@nmai | . com
Scott Ew ng on behal f of Interested Party Rust Consulting/Omi Bankruptcy contact @mi ngt.com
sewi ng@mi ngt . com kat i e@mi ngt. com
Scott H O son on behal f of Creditor Kohl's Department Stores, Inc. sol son@eyfarth.com
Steven J Kat zman on behalf of Creditor Certain Retired Enpl oyees of the City of San Bernardino
SKat zman@nkat t or neys. com  adnm n@nkat t or neys. com
Susan S Davi s on behal f of Interested Party Courtesy NEF sdavi s@oxcastle.com
Thomas V Askouni s on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF taskouni s@skouni sdarcy.com
Todd J Dressel on behal f of Creditor Pinnacle Public Finance, Inc. dressel @hapman.com
| ubecki @hapman. com
United States Trustee (RS) ust pregi onl6. rs. ecf @isdoj . gov
Wi tman L Hol t on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF whol t @t bsl aw. com
TOTAL: 67
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"RADLING YOCCA
ARLSON & RAUTH

LAWYERS
SANTA MONICA

A Professional Corporation
100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 440
Santa Monica, CA 90401
Telephone: (424) 214-7000
Facsimile: (424) 214-7010
E-mail: pglassman@sycr.com
fneufeld@sycr.com
Ibuchanan@sycr.com
kdevaney@sycr.com

CITY ATTORNEY
San Bernardino, CA 92418
Telephone: (909) 384-5355

Facsimile: (909) 384-5238
E-mail: Penman Ja@sbcity.org

Attorneys for Debtor
City of San Bernardino

Inre

CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO,
CALIFORNIA,

Debtor.

PAUL R. GLASSMAN (State Bar No. 76536)
FRED NEUFELD (State Bar No. 150759)
LAURA L. BUCHANAN (State Bar No. 156261)
KATHLEEN D. DeVANEY (State Bar No. 156444) FILED & ENTERED
STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH

JAMES F. PENMAN (State Bar No. 91761)
300 North “D” STREET, Sixth Floor
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MAR 19 2013

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California
BY tolleson DEPUTY CLERK

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
RIVERSIDE DIVISION

Case No. 6:12-bk-28006 MJ
Chapter 9

ORDER APPROVING THIRD STIPULATION
BETWEEN CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO
AND U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE, RE ORDER
COMPELLING EXAMINATION OF DEBTOR
AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

[No Hearing Required]

The Court, having read and considered the “Third Stipulation Between City Of San
Bernardino And U.S. Bank National Association, As Indenture Trustee, Re Order Compelling

Examination Of Debtor And Production Of Documents™ (“Stipulation”) entered into by and between

DOCSOC/1612877v1/200430-0003

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION
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debtor City of San Bernardino, California (the “City” or “Debtor”) and U.S. Bank National
Association, As Indenture Trustee (“U.S. Bank™); and the Court having previously entered its order
[Docket No. 336] (“Rule 2004 Order”) granting a Rule 2004 examination and an order continuing
certain deadlines related thereto [Docket No. 414], hereby finds that: (a) the Stipulation is
reasonable, necessary and in the best interests of the City, its creditors and parties in interest in this
case, and (b) good cause appearing therefor;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Stipulation is approved in its entirety.

2. Pursuant to the agreement of the parties, the City shall not be required to produce any
additional documents or other information on or before March 18, 2013 or at any other time; there
shall not be any examination of a designee of the City on March 22, 2013 at 10:00 a.m. or at any
other time; and the Rule 2004 Order shall be deemed superseded and of no further force or effect.

3. This Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all matters arising from or

related to this Order.

#HH#

Date: March 19, 2013

Meredith A. Jury .
United States Bankruptcy

2

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION

DOCSOC/1612877v1/200430-0003
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NOTICE OF ENTERED ORDER AND SERVICE LIST

Notice is given by the court that a judgment or order entitled (specify): ORDER APPROVING SECOND STIPULATION
BETWEEN CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO AND U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE, RE
ORDER COMPELLING EXAMINATION OF DEBTOR AND PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS was entered on the date
indicated as Entered on the first page of this judgment or order and will be served in the manner stated below:

1. SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF) Pursuant to controlling General Orders and
LBRs, the foregoing document was served on the following persons by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the judgment or
order. As of March 15, 2013, the following persons are currently on the Electronic Mail Notice List for this bankruptcy case
or adversary proceeding to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below.

The United States trustee will be served electronically by the court to:
United States Trustee (RS) ustpregion16.rs.ecf@usdoj.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Jason D Strabo  jstrabo@mwe.com, apolin@mwe.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTOR
Paul R. Glassman  pglassman@sycr.com

Jerrold Abeles  abeles.jerry@arentfox.com, labarreda.vivian@arentfox.com
Franklin C Adams franklin.adams@bbklaw.com,
arthur.johnston@bbklaw.com;lisa.spencer@bbklaw.com;bknotices@bbklaw.com
Joseph M Adams  jadams@lawjma.com

Andrew K Alper  aalper@frandzel.com, efiling@frandzel.com;ekidder@frandzel.com
Thomas V Askounis  taskounis@askounisdarcy.com

Anthony Bisconti  tbisconti@bmkattorneys.com

Brett Bissett  brett.bissett@klgates.com, carolyn.orphey@klgates.com;klgatesbankruptcy@klgates.com
Jeffrey E Bjork  jbjork@sidley.com

Sarah C Boone sboone@marshackhays.com, ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com

J Scott Bovitz  bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com

John ABoyd fednotice@tclaw.net

Jeffrey W Broker  jbroker@brokerlaw.biz

Deana M Brown  dbrown@milbank.com

Michael J Bujold  Michael.J.Bujold@usdoj.gov

Christopher H Conti  chc@sdlaborlaw.com, sak@sdlaborlaw.com

Christina M Craige  ccraige@sidley.com

Alex Darcy adarcy@askounisdarcy.com

Susan S Davis  sdavis@coxcastle.com

Robert H Dewberry  robert.dewberry@dewlaw.net

Todd J Dressel  dressel@chapman.com, lubecki@chapman.com

Chrysta L Elliott  elliottc@ballardspahr.com, manthiek@ballardspahr.com

Scott Ewing  contact@omnimgt.com, sewing@omnimgt.com;katie@omnimgt.com
John A Farmer  jfarmer@orrick.com

Paul R. Glassman  pglassman@sycr.com

David M Goodrich  dgoodrich@marshackhays.com, ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com
Christian Graham  cgraham23@dlblaw.net

Everett L Green  everett.l.green@usdoj.gov

Chad V Haes chaes@marshackhays.com, ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com

James A Hayes jhayes@jamesahayesaplc.com

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

June 2012 F 9021-1.1.NOTICE.ENTERED.ORDER

DOCS0C/1612877v1/200430-0003
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M Jonathan Hayes jhayes@srhlawfirm.com,
roksana@srhlawfirm.com;carolyn@srhlawfirm.com;eroberson@srhlawfirm.com;erin@srhlawfirm.com
D Edward Hays ehays@marshackhays.com, ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com
Eric M Heller  eric.m.heller@irscounsel.treas.gov
Jeffery D Hermann  jhermann@orrick.com
Bonnie M Holcomb  bonnie.holcomb@doj.ca.gov, rosita.eduardo@doj.ca.gov
Whitman L Holt  wholt@ktbslaw.com
Michelle C Hribar mch@sdlaborlaw.com
Steven J Katzman  SKatzman@bmkattorneys.com
Jane Kespradit  jane.kespradit@limruger.com, amy.lee@limruger.com
Mette H Kurth  kurth.mette@arentfox.com
Sandra W Lavigna lavignas@sec.gov
Michael B Lubic  michael.lubic@klgates.com, jonathan.randolph@klgates.com
Richard A Marshack rmarshack@marshackhays.com,
Ibergini@marshackhays.com;ecfmarshackhays@gmail.com
Gregory A Martin  gmartin@winston.com
David J Mccarty dmccarty@sheppardmullin.com, pibsen@sheppardmullin.com
Reed M Mercado rmercado@sheppardmullin.com
Fred Neufeld fneufeld@sycr.com
Aron M Oliner  roliner@duanemorris.com
Scott H Olson  solson@seyfarth.com
Brian T Pedigo  brian@pedigolaw.com
Dean G Rallis  drallis@sulmeyerlaw.com
Christopher O Rivas  crivas@reedsmith.com
Kenneth N Russak  krussak@frandzel.com, efiling@frandzel.com;dmoore@frandzel.com
Gregory M Salvato  gsalvato@salvatolawoffices.com, calendar@salvatolawoffices.com
Mark C Schnitzer mschnitzer@rhlaw.com, mcschnitzer@gmail.com
Diane S Shaw diane.shaw@doj.ca.gov
Jason D Strabo  jstrabo@mwe.com, apolin@mwe.com
Cathy Ta cathy.ta@bbklaw.com, Arthur.Johnston@bbklaw.com;lisa.spencer@bbklaw.com
Benjamin R Trachtman  btrachtman@trachtmanlaw.com, sstraka@trachtmanlaw.com
Matthew J Troy  matthew.troy@usdoj.gov
United States Trustee (RS) ustpregion16.rs.ecf@usdoj.gov
Anne A Uyeda auyeda@bmkattorneys.com
Annie Verdries  verdries@lbbslaw.com
Joseph M Welch  jwelch@buchalter.com,
svanderburgh@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com;bkgroup@buchalter.com
Brian D Wesley brian.wesley@doj.ca.gov
Kirsten A Roe Worley  kworley@wthf.com, bcordova@wthf.com
Pamela Jan Zylstra  zylstralaw@gmail.com
[0 Service information continued on attached page

2. SERVED BY THE COURT VIA UNITED STATES MAIL: A copy of this notice and a true copy of this judgment or
order was sent by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the following persons and/or entities at the
addresses indicated below:

[ Service information continued on attached page
3. TO BE SERVED BY THE LODGING PARTY: Within 72 hours after receipt of a copy of this judgment or order which
bears an “Entered” stamp, the party lodging the judgment or order will serve a complete copy bearing an “Entered” stamp
by United States mail, overnight mail, facsimile transmission or email and file a proof of service of the entered order on the
following persons and/or entities at the addresses, facsimile transmission numbers, and/or email addresses stated below:

[0 Service information continued on attached page

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

June 2012 F 9021-1.1.NOTICE.ENTERED.ORDER
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